DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, CHANDRASEKHARPUR, BBSR-21 COMMUNITY SERVICE CAMP 2025

VENUE: GMR VARALAXHMI DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, KAMALANGA, DHENKANAL

Date: 24.02.2025

NOTICE

Dear Parents,

Thank you,

This is to inform you that, the school is organising the Annual 3-day Community Service Camp at GMR Varalaxhmi DAV Public School, Kamalanga, Dhenkanal, for all the students of Classes VIII & IX from 12 March to 14 March 2025. The three day long expedition shall serve as an opportunity for the students to experience life beyond the comfort zone and explore their resilience and independence. This Camp shall also provide them a platform to contribute to the community through awareness programs and sensitization initiatives.

Kindly acknowledge the consent form for the above mentioned camp and submit the duly filled hard copy through your ward to the respective class teachers or submit it in the front office of the campus-1 on or before 28.02.2025. You may also download the notice and consent slip from the class what's app group/ School Website.

Looking forward to your kind cooperation.

1

Muent Muelle 24.2.2020 Chinmayer Mohapatre. Supervisors 24.02.25
DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, CHANDRASEKHARPUR, BBSR-21 COMMUNITY SERVICE CAMP 2025 VENUE: GMR VARALAXHMI DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, KAMALANGA, DHENKANAL PARENTS CONSENT FORM
I, Mr./MrsParent/Guardian of, a student of Class
Sec Civil defence(Army boys/Army girls/Air boys/ Air girls/ Navy/ Scout/ Guide/JRC/ NSS) do herby give my voluntary consent of participation for my ward at the 3 day Community Service Camp from 12 March to 14 March 2025 at GMR Varalaxhmi DAV Public School, Kamalanga, Dhenkanal. I understand that he/she is required to be at the camp from 12.03.2025 (F.N) to 14.03.2025 (A.N) participating in awareness programs in service of the community.
Parents/Guardian Signature & Address with phone number (What's app & Calling).